and 

WHEREAS, expenses have been paid for this project in FY2015; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 

FY2015 budget adjustment be made to reflect the rollover of funds from FY2014 to FY2015 in 
the amount of Sixty-six thousand, six hundred, seventeen dollars ($66,617). 

500.800.805.72010 Building Improvements + $66,617 
500.800.000.39900 Cash on Hand  + $66,617 

Line Item 

Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved 

in original budget or a subsequent 

budget revision? 

Are funds currently available for this

[...]

WHEREAS, implementation of this project will require a budget adjustment to the 

FY2015 Capital Improvement Budget in the amount of $447,100;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 

FY2015 budget adjustment for four hundred forty-seven thousand, one hundred dollars 
($447,100) be granted for the FY2015 Capital Budget / 6th Street School Demolition Project. 

500.800.805.74020 Land Improvements + $447,100 
500.800.000.39900 Cash on Hand  + $447,100 

Line Item 

Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved

[...]

WHEREAS, a budget adjustment in the amount of $489,269 to the FY2015 Capital 

Budget /3rd Street Courthouse Elevator & Life Safety Upgrades is requested; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 
FY2015 budget adjustment for Four hundred eighty-nine thousand, two hundred sixty-nine 
dollars ($489,269) be granted for the FY2015 Capital Budget /3rd Street Courthouse Elevator & 
Life Safety Upgrades. 

500.800.805.72010 Building Improvements + $489,269 
500.800.000.39900 Cash on Hand  + $489,269 

Line Item 

Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved

[...]

Furniture, Furnishing and Equipment valued at $118,000, for a total project cost of $1,330,040. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED  by the Kane County Board that the Chairman is 

hereby authorized to execute contract(s) for the expenditure of up to One million three hundred-
thirty thousand, forty dollars ($1,330,040) for the Kane County Diagnostics Center Project at the 
Circuit Court Clerks Facility 540 S. Randall Road, St. Charles, IL 60174. 

Line Item 

Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved 

in original budget or a subsequent 

budget revision?

[...]

WHEREAS, implementation of this project will require a budget adjustment to the 

FY2015 Capital Improvement Budget in the amount of $1,330,040;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 

FY2015 budget adjustment for One million, three hundred thirty thousand, forty dollars 
($1,330,040) be granted for the FY2015 Capital Budget / Diagnostic Center Project. 

500.800.805.74020 Building Improvements + $1,330,040 
500.800.000.39900 Cash on Hand  + $1,330,040 

Line Item 

Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved

[...]

WHEREAS, appropriate funds have been budgeted and are available in the FY2015 budget; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the Chairman is 

hereby authorized to execute a contract with GA Paving, LLC of Bellwood, IL  60104, for a total cost 
of Twenty-nine thousand, eight hundred fifty-four dollars ($29,854). 

Funding shall be paid from the Special Service Area Fund 520.690.730.52120. 

Line Item Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved 

in original budget or a subsequent 

budget revision? 

Are funds currently available for this